

Gina M. DiNardo Executive Secretary

NOTICE

Pursuant to Article VIII of the Charter and Bylaws of The American Kennel Club, the following Delegates have either been nominated by the Nominating Committee appointed by the Board of Directors or have been endorsed in writing by the required number of Delegates as additional candidates for such vacancies on the Board of Directors as are to be filled at the next Annual Meeting of the Club on March 9, 2021:

Class of 2025

Rita J. Biddle, Esq. Ingham County Kennel Club, Inc.

Dominic P. Carota Pharaoh Hound Club of America

Patricia M. Cruz Heart of the Plains Kennel Club

Dr. Thomas M. Davies Springfield Kennel Club, Inc.

Dr. Gregory J, Paveza Elm City Kennel Club

Thomas Powers Kennel Club of Beverly Hills

Sincerely,

K)ando

Gina M. DiNardo Executive Secretary

Founded in 1884; a not-for-profit corporation